
2020 University of Tennessee at Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-11   Conf: 1-2Home: 1-3Away: 2-5Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (128), Opp (130)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (2), Dixson (1), Hall (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Fullerton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Cannon 2, Folks 2, Kasick 1, O'Doherty 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-71), Davis (26-
35), Folks (7-8), Steensma (4-5), Cannon (3-3), Kasick (3-3), Hussey (2-4), O'Doherty (2-4), Ford (1-2), Knight (1-1), Petry (1-4), Ricko (1-
1), Wohlbold (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Whitley, Ethan .385 12-11 39 6 15 7 0 0 6 22 .564 1 2 6 0 .419 1 0 0-0 78 10 2 .978
12 Hall, Christian .368 15-15 57 13 21 2 0 2 9 29 .509 12 0 17 0 .465 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Dixson, Sean .339 14-14 59 10 20 2 0 4 10 34 .576 2 2 13 0 .375 1 0 3-3 36 1 1 .974
28 Wright, Houston .308 16-15 65 7 20 4 1 1 14 29 .446 2 0 9 1 .324 1 0 0-0 29 1 2 .938
13 LaFollette, Wil .283 16-13 60 8 17 2 1 3 13 30 .500 3 0 14 1 .313 1 0 0-2 48 3 1 .981
7 Culumovic, Jack .257 16-16 70 13 18 4 0 2 6 28 .400 6 2 26 0 .333 0 1 1-1 24 37 3 .953
4 Davis, Blake .203 16-16 64 7 13 4 0 2 5 23 .359 3 0 15 1 .239 0 0 0-0 116 20 1 .993
23 Daniels, Blake .172 12-8 29 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .207 1 1 8 0 .219 1 0 0-0 4 13 5 .773
10 McKenzie, Andruw .133 16-16 60 4 8 2 0 0 2 10 .167 6 0 20 0 .212 0 1 0-0 31 31 4 .939
21 Harford, Casey .294 6-4 17 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .353 1 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
2 Fullerton, Thomas .200 7-2 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
5 Thigpen, Noah .167 8-7 24 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .167 7 0 7 0 .355 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
1 Edwards, Billy .167 4-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 1 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
18 Self, Nate .118 7-5 17 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .176 1 1 9 0 .211 0 1 0-0 0 14 4 .778
15 Jones, Baylor .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
Totals .261 16-16 578 82 151 30 2 14 74 227 .393 47 8 151 4 .322 7 4 4-6 411 152 27 .954
Opponents .327 16-16 572 137 187 33 7 11 129 267 .467 78 16 122 4 .415 11 5 26-36 431 129 22 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Bomar, Wesley 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Smith, Boston 2.70 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .182 0 1 0 0 0
8 Hussey, David 3.18 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 17 6 6 3 18 3 0 1 .274 0 0 0 4 0
46 Knight, Jack 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 4 2 3 2 2 0 0 .250 2 1 0 0 0
33 Wohlbold, Nick 5.14 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 7.0 6 4 4 3 12 1 0 0 .222 4 0 0 1 0
22 Cannon, Winston 6.23 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 22 10 9 7 12 4 1 2 .379 1 0 0 1 1
34 Insco, Ryan 6.35 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 15 13 12 7 12 2 3 2 .227 2 3 0 0 1
47 Petry, Seth 8.10 0-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 20 12 12 5 12 4 3 1 .357 0 3 1 0 0
29 Steensma, Eric 8.22 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 7.2 18 12 7 4 5 2 0 0 .462 0 0 0 1 0
14 Folks, Sam 9.30 0-3 5 4 0 0-0 0 20.1 29 23 21 10 19 3 0 1 .333 3 2 0 2 1
30 O'Doherty, Jefferey 9.69 1-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 19 15 14 10 9 2 0 0 .339 2 2 0 0 0
43 Ricko, Trey 12.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 1 2 2 0 0 .308 1 2 0 0 0
11 Lee, Warren 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
42 Ford, Mitchell 14.85 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 13 13 11 10 4 4 0 0 .394 2 0 0 0 1
44 Kasick, Austin 15.12 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 14 14 10 9 2 0 3 .323 2 2 0 1 1
15 Jones, Baylor 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
28 Wright, Houston 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .750 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 8.08 5-11 70 16 0 0 2 137.0 187 137 123 78 122 33 7 11 .327 20 16 1 11 5
Opponents 4.20 11-5 66 16 0 0 3 143.2 151 82 67 47 151 30 2 14 .261 17 8 5 7 4



2020 University of Tennessee at Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Thigpen, Noah 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fullerton, Thomas 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Edwards, Billy 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cannon, Winston 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Insco, Ryan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kasick, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
46 Knight, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Petry, Seth 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
43 Ricko, Trey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Steensma, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Davis, Blake 137 116 20 1 .993 0 26 9 .743 0 0
13 LaFollette, Wil 52 48 3 1 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Whitley, Ethan 90 78 10 2 .978 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dixson, Sean 38 36 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Culumovic, Jack 64 24 37 3 .953 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 McKenzie, Andruw 66 31 31 4 .939 8 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wright, Houston 32 29 1 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Harford, Casey 6 3 2 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Folks, Sam 6 1 4 1 .833 0 7 1 .875 0 0
30 O'Doherty, Jefferey 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 2 .500 0 0
18 Self, Nate 18 0 14 4 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Daniels, Blake 22 4 13 5 .773 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jones, Baylor 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hall, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hussey, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
38 Bomar, Wesley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Ford, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Smith, Boston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wohlbold, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Lee, Warren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 590 411 152 27 .954 27 26 9 .732 0 0
Opponents 582 431 129 22 .962 14 4 2 .667 6 0


